

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6128/2018

Gog Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kamlesh Pareek
Mr. Manoj Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

22/03/2018

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent(s) returnable within a period of four weeks. Meanwhile operation of the judgment dated 18.12.2017 passed by Rajasthan Tax Board, Ajmer shall remain stayed.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Jyoti/94

सत्यमेव जयते