

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6128/2018

Gog Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**22/10/2021**

None present on behalf of the respondent(s).

List on 10.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim order passed by this Court dated  
22.03.2018 shall continue.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

CHETNA BEHRANI /82

सत्यमेव जयते