

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6128/2018

Gog Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj, through
VC

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

10/01/2022

In the light of recent administrative order dated 23.12.2021 issued by Hon'ble Chief Justice of Rajasthan High Court, all the tax matters have to be dealt by Division Bench.

The impugned order is passed by Rajasthan Tax Board pertaining to stamp duty.

In the light of aforesaid direction, this Court directs the Registry to list the matter before Division Bench.

In the meanwhile, for expeditious disposal the petitioners are directed to furnish extra set before the Registry.

Office to proceed further.

(SAMEER JAIN),J