

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6128/2018

Gog Chand

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Laxmi Nivas Koli for Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Sharma Mr. Kartikeya Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

18/03/2025

There is a request of adjournment made by learned counsel for the petitioner is opposed by learned counsel for the respondents stating that proceedings of the civil suit have been stalled due to pendency of this writ petition.

Last opportunity is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to argue the matter.

List the matter on 17.04.2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J